

## सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, विशाखापटनम क्षेत्र Visakhapatnam Zone



प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखापट्टनम - 530035

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam – 530035 (P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 ccu-cexvzg@nic.in

## Office Order No.09/2022

Sub: Estt. (CCO)-Nomination of 'Link Officer' in the cadre of Principal Commissioner / Commissioner in Visakhapatnam Zone-Reg.

\*\*\*

In supersession of this Office Order No. 08/2017 dated 29-6-2017 on the above mentioned subject, the following Link Officer system in the cadre of Principal Commissioner / Commissioner in Visakhapatnam Zone is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

Pr.Commissioner / Commissioner	First Nominated Link Officer (Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner)	Second Nominated Link Officer (Pr.Commissioner / Commissioner)
Visakhapatnam CGST	Custom House, Visakhapatnam	Guntur Audit
Guntur CGST	CC(P), Vijayawada	Tirupati CGST
Tirupati CGST	Guntur CGST	CC(P), Vijayawada
Guntur Audit	Custom House, Visakhapatnam	Visakhapatnam CGST
Custom House, Visakhapatnam	Visakhapatnam CGST	Guntur Audit
CC(P), Vijayawada	Guntur CGST	Tirupati CGST

- 2 . The Principal Commissioners/ Commissioners shall ensure that Link Officer System, upto the level of Deputy / Assistant Commissioner, in each of the Commissionerates, is in place.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Additional Commissioner

[Issued from C.No.GCCO/II/(3)/49/2020-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM]

To

All the Commissionerates of Visakhapatnam Zone

## Copy to:

- i) All the EMD Managers, Visakhapatnam Zone
- ii) The Superintendent (Admin), CCO Visakhapatnam

## GCCO/II/(3)/49/2020-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/832107/2022

Copy submitted to The Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ad.II, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi for information.